Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Change of Address previously recorded on Reel 016956 Frame 0609. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the 295 Phillip Street Waterloo, ONTARIO N2L 3W8 CANADA.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John S. HODGSON	07/20/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Research in Motion Limited	
Street Address:	295 Phillip Street	
City:	Waterloo	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N2L 3W8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11188761

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)235-2508

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 1-613-232-7302
Email: joe.ulvr@moffatco.com

Correspondent Name: MOFFAT & CO.

Address Line 1: 427 Laurier Avenue West, Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Ottawa, CANADA K1R 7Y2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2173-252

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph L. Ulvr Reg. # 57696

Total Attachments: 3

500138145

source=RIM Change of Address#page1.tif source=RIM Change of Address#page2.tif source=RIM Change of Address#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018098 FRAME: 0612

OP \$40.00 11



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

P.O. Box 2088, Station D 1200 - 427 Laurier Avenue W. Ottawa, ON, Canada K1P 5W3

tel: 613.232.7302 fax: 613.235.2508 www.moffatco.com

Assignee:	Research in Motion Limited
Serial No.	11/188761
Assignors:	HODGSON, John S
Filing Date:	July 26, 2005 (07/26/2005)
Title:	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COORDINATING DEVICE SETTING BETWEEN A COMMUNICATIONS CLIENT AND ITS HOST DEVICE
Art Unit:	2661
Examiner:	Tara Washington
Reel/Frame:	016956/0609
Attorney Docket No.:	2173-252

August 15, 2006

MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

To:

Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Via Facsimile: 1-571-273-0140

ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Dear Sir:

Attached please find an amended Recordation Form Cover Sheet for this patent application.

The Assignee, Research in Motion Limited's head office is now located at 295 Phillip Street
Waterloo, Ontario, Canada N2L 3W8

Respectfully submitted, **MOFFAT & CO.**

Joseph L. Ulvr, Reg. No. 57696

JLU:cd: 154864

John S. Macera¹, Andrew K. Jarzyna, J. Kevin Carton², Gary K. Arkin, Elizabeth G. Elliott¹, Barry E. Hutsel, James R. Palmer, Susan Beaubien, Howard P. Knopf, Adele J. Finlayson, Amy M. Thomas, Joseph L. Ulvr, Eduardo Fonseca, Sandra Ward

¹Certified by the Law Society as a Specialist in Intellectual Property (Patents, Trademarks, Copyright) Law. ²Certified by the Law Society as a Specialist in Intellectual Property (Patent) Law.

PATENT REEL: 018098 FRAME: 0613 United States Patent Appln No. 11/188761

NO DOCUMENTATION REQUIRED

ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Research in Motion Limited 295 Phillip Street Waterloo, Ontario, Canada N2L 3W8

Execution Date:

October 31, 2005

Doc. 154330

PATENT REEL: 018098 FRAME: 0614

RECORDED: 08/14/2006